High-speed, Chainstitch, Button Sewing Machine
(with an Automatic Thread Trimmer and a
knot-tying mchanism)

mEEREBEERY T Iy
(BEARDYEBIZIONEILBEETE)

MB-377 Series

ALIKE

PARTS LIST

1. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-377
MB-377 7AwF AV MR (1)

29282704
No.1147-02

(1) Z2a1

{ B2 R0R

B25473770A0
( SMALL BUTTON)

1517
2 7
F_“""J'____—I i‘"hﬁ**i"___ﬂ
| 5 10 |
A b 1o
B B |
l 6 J l
| |
| |
o I ]

REF.NO__NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] BESCRIPTION ______ B, Pl et | s Qty
1 MAZ-201010A0 PICK-UP DEVICE ASM. L BUTTON AR AyINIVIYRF(rya oY) 1
2 D2555-372-CAD WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. (LEFT & L 4% 4y 997y gy 43 1
3 D2555-372-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. (LEFT) AR Ay 3- YVITY (vE0 ) (1)
4 «D2656-372-C00 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT B AK Ay K 8IvIn i ey (1)
5 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 A3y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
6 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIITY 44N 2 AN by (1}
7 D2557-372-CAQ BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT B4k ay¥viTy 3% 43 1
8 D2557-372-C00 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING , RIGHT AR Ay 3- ¥eIYy (3% (1
9 D2558-372-C00 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT A% Ay kK AvyRInt i 3% [@D)]
10 S§-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 k72 9/64-40 L=3.5 (D
11 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN INITY AN B AN ey (n
12 D26529-373-C00 FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON RIAYT YA48 (F A% 4y 1

13 MTQ-700B2000 NEEDLE TQX7 #20 NOTQXT #20 ]
14 D2529-373-B00 FEED PLATE (SMALL BUTTON) AIAHT Y444 (F1-¥% ) 1

15 MTQ-700B1800 NEEDLE TQX7 #18 N TQXT £18 1

16 #01 MC-4742J12-50 NEEDLE 2091 125 A 2091 125 1

i7 #01 MC-4742711-00 NEEDLE 2091 #110 Ay 2091 #110 1

NOTE (vE&) #O1... . FOR JE JE

*THE ABQVE PARTS ARE EXCLUSIVE ATTACHMENTS FOR MB-377.

IO EE L, MB-3TTE A7 F A TF,



2. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR MB-377
MB-377f 5%




REF, NO_ _ NOTE _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION_ _________. o B Bl Moy g oo Quy
1 B3101-372-040 FRONT COVER ASM. PIZE Wk 1
9 B3109-377-040 THREAD TENSION NO,3 ASK. 2 {3{hFAY (#3) 1
3 178-02216 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE NO.3 PR L VTS EVMSL L2 (1)
4 250-02809 THREAD TENSION STUD ¥ A3 {93289 (1)
5 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE n{bREI(S (1)
B BIT36-850-000 TENSTON SPRING B AR F3-3N F B (@)
7 250-02908 THREAD TENSION NUT (¥ Fany ¥93 (2)
8 B3108-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 4 & 44 {h7vH4 1
9 $8-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 /3Ry 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
10 MTQ-100B1600 NEEDLE TQXI #16 nY TQX1 #16 1
TT BI24T-377-0B0 THROAT PLATE SET ECICES) T
12 B1241-377-0A0 THROAT PLATE ASM. nY4R(5¥T %) (1)
13 B2703-377-0A0 THREAD BIND PLATE ASM, 1hAZE 18{F¥2" 1) (1)
14 B2702-377-000 THREAD BIND SUPPORT PLATE TMAZE $¥144 (1)
15 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AZ (D
16 S5-7080310-5P SCREW 178-44 L= 3.0 7Ry 1/8-44 [=3 )
17 B2406-373-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASH. A 23 (1)
18 SD-0600095-TH HINGE SCRER D=6  H= 0.85 & v3¥ D=6 H=0.85 (1)
19 B4416-377-0A0 LIFTING BAR ASM. L avk79 & 9(42° 9) 1
20 B4417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL L & ex74 ¥ - a2 1
71 WP-0330501-5B WASHER M3 EF F 3 3F X0 M3 T
22 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 oYRI7HR b 1
23 B2547-377-0A0 PICK-UP DEVICE ASM. YIIYNF(HYI D) 1
24 B2546-377-000 PICK-UP DEVICE LIFTING HOOK YVIVOFLETE 790 (1)
25 B2717-377-000 SPACER ‘ FIRYTIRLEIN % 1
26 BITT0-377-000 SIDE COVER SHAFT, LEFT 2V AT D AE] T
27 B2716-377-000 LEVER LhIALN - 1
28 N B2715-377-000 THREAD GU1DE hFavey {7V 1
29 §8-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 AL73y 9/64-40 L=5 1
30 B2707-377-000 THREAD BIND LEVER {RARE" LA = 1
31 BZT06-377-000 CONNECTING PLATE, LARGE FASYIMNZ o 18 W D) 1
32, SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
33 B2705-377-000 CONNECTING PLATE, SMALL {hAZE Lyry14(ya) 1
34 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 b3 R IF ATk M4 2
35 §8-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ALY 9/64-40 L=5 2
35 SD-0720331-3P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 A= 3.3 T3y D=7.24 A=3.3 T
37 D2509-282-A00 WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LINK YRS & MY 1
38 B2708-377-000 THREAD BIND LINK SHAFT LML Dury 2
39 WP-0621026-5P WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 k3% ¥ 3 6.2X9.5X1 2
40 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch apAy 2
Y| NS-6110310-5P NUT 11764-40 DYRPFYR 11/64-40 T
42 B2709-377-0A0 THREAD BIND ARM ASM. AL BF (F¥1 ) 1
43 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 YAy h 11/64-40 i
44 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC RS Yuan 30 1
45 B2711-377-000 SPRING {MAZE" 97 At % 1
18 T37-37507 SUSPENSTON SCREW B JE{NET ¥F 04% Ty 7N 3558 I
47 B2712-377-000 STOPPER {hAZE 97 2hynt - 1
48 $5-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Tht323 3/16-28 L=6 2
49 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H=10.2 & v3y D=8 H=10.2 1
50 B2618-377-000 STITCH ADJUSTING ARM NPT FAvEIeT 1
13 SN-6061602- TN SCREW W6 L=16 O7h77T% Wk N6 =16 T
52 B2601-377-000 STOP-MOTION SHAFT P B 1
53 B2718-377-000 ROLLER {hAZE 95 a0 1
54 SD-0460571-CP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 43y D=4.6 H=5.7 1
55 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyH7yh 11/64-40 1
5G, T2619-377-000 STTTCH ADJUSTING ROLLER MG #3050 T
57 SD-0790431-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 4 ¥y D=7.94 H=4.3 1
58 B2713-377-000 FITTING PLATE L FAILR b UL 1
59 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAETHY 11/64-40 L=7.8 b
60 B2636-377-000 SPEED SLOWING LEVER 2k FILN - 1
[} SD-0800341-SP AINGE SCREW D=8 B=3.% 23y D=8 H=3.4 T
62 B1127-377-000 SIDE COVER SPRING, LEFT FoA/HN - (eq JIn 3 1
63 8$S-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TAk73y" 3/16-28 L=6 1
64 B2621-377-0B0 STITCH ADJUSTING CAM SET NY4EFITEIHA(2T) 1
65 B2621-377-0A0 STITCH ADJUSTING CAM ASM. Y AY{RFIVEIHA(FYT ) (1)
66 BZ714-371-000 THREAD BIND NOTCH TFEE To7 T
67 $5-6090560- SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 v33y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
68 B2010-377-0 TENSION LEVER ROCKING PIECE |, {MFIPILA -30h 9aY 1
69 #01  B2642-372-000 STITCH ADJUSTING LEVER NYHR Favkyln - ]
70 _ 135-07504 WASHER AT 0% 3 1
I 02 NC=2790J10-00 NEEDLE TQXT NWI0O0 AV TQXT NKI00 T
72 1

SD-0781503-5P
NOTE (#&)

HINGE SCREW D=7.84 H=15

#01....OPTIONAL PARTS
#02....FOR JE

2 vy D=7.94 H=15 -~

AT aviEs
JEA

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN MB-373.
MB-37TTDH4, LRUADHRIL, MB-3T3L HBETT



3. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-377
MB-377T %727 5 A%

(1) MB-377-10 (2) MB=377—11 N

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ PARTNO. _ _____ __ 1 DESCRIPTION ______ [ S S Qty
1 B2505-373-C00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM Z34 $29% 00 HA 1
2 B2506-377-L00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM 162vX3430¢ v #70h4 1
w4 =
BLEKKE ..
T182 RRH B HEEA8-2-1 EAEELL
TEL. 03-3480-1111(1t %) TEL. 03-3480-1113(#' 1 ¥JL 1 )
BBELKRS, BT
JUKI CORPORATION bl

INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFU-5HI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5

FAX : 03(3430)4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

please contact :

RIDA—Y YA NREERBRAOEDFELEET 2N HYET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KIDA—Y YR MR, 1097885 REOHERULWTERLLLOTT,

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of August 1997.



